

## Gleaner Ltd £50 Valentines Restaurant Voucher Giveaway

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The competition(s) will run until midnight on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2020. Strictly no submissions will be accepted after this date.
- 2. Only one entry per person is permitted. If multiple orders are placed by the same person, only the 1st order received will be entered.
- 3. All prizes are subject to availability, and Gleaner Ltd reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative product of equal or higher value if necessary at our discretion.
- 5. Persons under the age of 16 will require a parent or guardians consent in order to enter the competition. We reserve the right to obtain proof of parental consent, any person under 16 found to have falsely claimed consent or found to be entering the competition without parental consent will be disqualified.
- 6. The competition is open to family members of Gleaner Ltd staff members Clearly state relationship to the company on your entry.
- 7. Winners will be selected after the closing date(s) from all entries received. The judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Winners will be notified via email, telephone or post within 6 weeks of the closing date. Following such notification, the winner will be required to send the Promoter full details of their postal address to which the Prize will be delivered if applicable.
- 9. If the Promoter cannot: (i) contact the winner (via the details provided at the date of entry) within a reasonable period of time (to be established at the Promoter's sole discretion); or (ii) the winner does not return details of its postal address to the Promoter within 14 days of notification that they have won the Prize, the Promoter reserves the right to re-draw a winner of the Promotion and thereafter until a winner on these terms is found.
- 10. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for the Prize being lost, damaged or delayed in the post.
- 11. By entering Gleaner Ltd's competition you agree to have your name, details and photo published online, on Gleaner Ltd Social Media and in any associated media or PR activities or articles.
- 12. Competition entries will only be classed as valid if: (i) they are submitted and accepted as an order by Gleaner Ltd before the closing date. (ii) The entry order is placed online through the competition webform, or the code 'VALENTINES20' is stated at the time of ordering. Any entries which do not meet these stipulations will not be entered into the prize draw. Gleaner Ltd reserves the right to decide what constitutes rejection on these grounds and no correspondence will be entered in to.